## DeKaib County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Contract Renewal Request Form

User Department: Watershed Management		From: Kyheem Bristol		
ITB No.: 15-100524		Title: Valves, Tapping Sleeves and Fire Hydrants (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)		
Effective Date: 9/8/2015		Expiration Date: 9/30/2017		
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$3,009,266.84 Number of Renewals to Date: 1				
(C-4	Canada A Na			
Contractor(s)	Contract No.		Amount Spent	Agrees to Extend
Ferguson Waterworks	982711		\$43,346.97	
Mueller Co LLC	982710		\$599,905.92	
Hayes Pipe Supply, Inc.	982713		\$28,448.00	
Total Amount Spent to Date: \$671,700.89				
User Department Recommendation:	D.	new 🗆	Bid □	
Funding for Renewal Term: \$2,800,000.00 (Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)				
Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code  CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):				
Justification: The Department of Watershed Management currently has vendors who install and repair Fire Hydrants and Valves. The Valves, Tapping Sleeves and Fire Hydrant contract supports these along with other Capital Improvement Projects, Intergovernmental Agreements and construction and maintenance operational efforts such as the Clarkston Street Scape Project. The department expects an increase in usage over the prior year spend due to the reasons mentioned above.				
Department Director Signature	Date			
			/	
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:	Ар	prove 🔽	Deny	
Additional Comments:				
Charmer Purchasing and Contracting Signature  8/8/17  Pate				